Recording Requested By & Return to: **Eureka County Clerk Recorder** PO Box 694 Eureka, NV 89316

EUREKA COUNTY, NV This is a no fee document

NO FEE

2019-239648 10/28/2019 10:04 AM

EUREKA COUNTY CLERK

RECORDER

LISA HOEHNE, CLERK RECORDER

CERTIFICATE OF AMOUNT OF TAX, INTEREST, PENALTIES AND RECORDING FEES

Certificate #01

The Eureka County Clerk Recorder certifies that Michael R. Michaed, hereinafter referred to as taxpayer, is liable to the County of Eureka for amounts due from and required to be paid by the taxpayer and duly determined under the provisions of Chapters 247 and 375 of Nevada Revised Statutes for the recording of that certain Special Warranty Deed recorded as Document 2019-238469 to wit: recording fee \$35.00, \$3.90 real property tax, tax penalty 0.39: total fees due \$39.29: that interest will accrue on any and all of the tax remaining after November 28, 2019 at a rate of 1% per month; that the address of the taxpayer as it appears on the records of the County is: 1245 Rolling Hills Trail, Hudson, WI 54016. The County has complied with all provision of Chapters 247 and 375 of Nevada Revised Statutes in the determination of amounts to be paid.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Eureka County Clerk Recorder has caused this Certificate to be executed, placing a lien upon the property.

Dated: October 28, 2019

EUREKA COUNTY CLERK RECORDER

Lisa Hoehne

State of Nevada

SS

County of Eureka

On October 28, 2019 personally appeared before me, a notary public, Lisa Hoehne, who acknowledged that he executed the above instrument:

MICHAELLA L. ELICEGUI Notary Public - State of Nevada appointment Recorded in Eureka County 19-1999-8 - Expires Mar 20, 2023